MULTIFUNCTION
LIMIT SWITCH
PKK08-04-2010 251 I1 02 B
RE
251-02/3
2
5
1

e.g. depending on the need for emptying or filling in connection with level
control as well as heating or cooling control if used for temperature control.
ORDER CODE
MULTIFUNCTION LIMIT SWITCH
PKK
Type Code PKK - 312         - Ex*
230 V AC 251 224 1
110 V AC (on request) - 2
24 V AC (on request) - 3
24 V AC / DC 251 227 4
230 V AC Ex 251 228 5
110 V AC Ex (on request) - 6
24 V AC / DC Ex 251 230 7
24 V AC / DC Ex ** 251 231 8
24 V AC Ex (on request) - 9
* Ex models should be
marked with Ex
** For DC powered, 2 wire:
NIVOSWITCH Ex vibrating fork
APPROVAL PENDING
Standard type PKK-312-1 PKK-312-2 PKK-312-3 PKK-312-4
Power supply range
230 V AC ±10 % 110 V AC ±10 % 24 V AC ±10 % 24 V AC ±10 % 50...60 Hz
50...60 Hz 50...60 Hz 50...60 Hz 24 V DC ±15 %
Power consumption < 2,7 V A < 2,5 W
Switching levels 2 values in the range of 1...22 mA
Output load capability
U0 = 30 V U0 = 24V
IMAX = 70 mA UOUT min = 16 V IMAX = 80 mA  UOUT min = 23 V
Protection class Class II Class III
SPECIAL DATA
Ex TYPE PKK-312-5 Ex PKK-312-6 Ex PKK-312-9 Ex PKK-312-7 Ex PKK-312-8 Ex
Power supply range
230 V AC ±10 % 110 V AC ±10 % 24 V AC ±10 % 24 V AC ±10 % 50...60 Hz
50...60 Hz 50...60 Hz 50...60 Hz 24 V DC ±15 %
Power consumption < 2,5 V A < 2,5 V A / < 2,5 W
Switching levels 2 values in the range of 1...22 mA
10,5 mA
12,5 mA
Ex protection mark II (1) G [EEx ia] IIB II (1) G [EEx ia] IIC
Intrinsically safe U0 < 28,4 V ; I0 < 140 mA ; P0 < 1,1 W ; U0 < 28,4 V ; I0 < 80 mA ; P0 < 0,6 W ;
maximum values L0 < 6 mH ; C0 < 50 nF L0 < 4 mH ; C0 < 50 nF
Output load capability
IT = 22 mA IT = 22 mA
when UOUT = 12 V when UOUT = 15 V
Protection class Class II Class III
MULTIFUNCTION
LIMIT SWITCH
PKK
08-04-2010 251 I1 02 B
RE
251-02/2
2
5
1
GENERAL DATA
Nominal input current range 1...22 mA
Accuracy of switching level/threshold level ± 0,1 mA
Discontinuity threshold/Lower value fault current 3,7 mA
Short circuit threshold/Upper value fault current 22 mA
Input impedance 10 Ω
Input overload capability 100 mA (permanent)
Damping 0.1 s - 1 s - 2 s - 5 s (selectable)
Output SPDT (1)
Rating 250 V AC, 8 A, AC 1Relay
Insulation strength 4000 V 50 Hz
Electrical / Mechanical life time 105 / 2 x 106 switching
Electrical connection max. 2,5 mm2  twisted or max. 4 mm2
Mechanical connection DIN EN 50022-35 rail mounted
Ingress protection IP 20
Ambient temperature - 10 °C ... + 55 °C
Mass 0,210 kg
WIRING PKK-312-8 Ex PKK-312-7 Ex PKK-312-5 et 7 Ex
NIVOSWITCH Ex BamECHO  2 wires Monitoring
One transmitter wired up for three PKK-s